

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No: DH00150

Project: 17BP.8.R.34

Replacement of Bridge No. 39 over Little River on SR 1838 (McCaskill Road) in Moore County.

Bid Opening: 11/13/2014 at 2:00 pm

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Dellinger, Inc.		Dane Construction, Inc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC		Keystone Contracting Co.		S.T. Wooten Corp.		Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.		T.A. Loving Co.		Palmetto Infrastructure	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$34,580.00	\$34,580.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,850.00	\$34,850.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	BRG APP SUB REG TIER**, STA 13+99.00 -L-	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,140.00	\$9,140.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	GRADING	1	LS	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$92,143.05	\$92,143.05	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6	FND CONDTI MATL MINOR STRS	172	TON	\$13.00	\$2,236.00	\$25.00	\$4,300.00	\$1.00	\$172.00	\$35.00	\$6,020.00	\$35.00	\$6,020.00	\$41.00	\$7,052.00	\$3.30	\$567.60	\$34.00	\$5,848.00
7	FND CONDTI GEOTEXTILE	20	SY	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$2.25	\$45.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$4.50	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
8	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	24	LF	\$42.00	\$1,008.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$42.00	\$1,008.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$44.00	\$1,056.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
9	15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	20	LF	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
10	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
11	INCIDENTAL MILLING	250	SY	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
12	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	170	TON	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$78.50	\$13,345.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00
13	ASP CONC INTR CRS H19.0B	110	TON	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$71.00	\$7,810.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$78.50	\$8,635.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00
14	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	190	TON	\$74.00	\$14,060.00	\$74.00	\$14,060.00	\$74.00	\$14,060.00	\$74.00	\$14,060.00	\$82.00	\$15,580.00	\$74.00	\$14,060.00	\$74.00	\$14,060.00	\$74.00	\$14,060.00
15	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	25	TON	\$625.00	\$15,625.00	\$625.00	\$15,625.00	\$625.00	\$15,625.00	\$625.00	\$15,625.00	\$660.00	\$16,500.00	\$625.00	\$15,625.00	\$625.00	\$15,625.00	\$625.00	\$15,625.00
16	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
17	FRAME WGRATE 840.29 STD	2	EA	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$375.00	\$1,150.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	14	LF	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
19	STL BM GUARDRAIL	25	LF	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
20	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
21	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4	EA	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00
22	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4	EA	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00
23	RIP RAP, CLASS B	2	TON	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$116.00	\$232.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$145.00	\$290.00
24	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	200	SY	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
25	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
26	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 4"	2000	LF	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$1.95	\$3,900.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$0.23	\$460.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.24	\$480.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00
27	12" WATER LINE	414	LF	\$134.00	\$55,476.00	\$120.00	\$49,680.00	\$120.00	\$49,680.00	\$120.00	\$49,680.00	\$147.00	\$60,858.00	\$120.00	\$49,680.00	\$125.00	\$51,750.00	\$120.00	\$49,680.00
28	4" VALVE	2	EA	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
29	4" FORCE MAIN SEWER	348	LF	\$77.00	\$26,796.00	\$65.00	\$22,620.00	\$115.00	\$40,020.00	\$65.00	\$22,620.00	\$140.00	\$48,720.00	\$65.00	\$22,620.00	\$91.00	\$31,668.00	\$115.00	\$40,020.00
30	ABANDON 12" UTILITY PIPE	410	LF	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$18.00	\$7,380.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	\$18.00	\$7,380.00	\$12.00	\$4,920.00	\$18.00	\$7,380.00	\$27.00	\$11,070.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00
31	*** ENCASEMENT PIPE, (10", 0.250" THICK)	46	LF	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$140.00	\$6,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$120.00	\$5,520.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00
32	20" ENCASEMENT PIPE	44	LF	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$115.00	\$5,060.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$170.00	\$7,480.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$142.00	\$6,248.00	\$115.00	\$5,060.00
33	10" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (IN SOIL)	23	LF	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$180.00	\$4,140.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$119.00	\$2,737.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$180.00	\$4,140.00
34	10" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (NOT IN SOIL)	23	LF	\$175.00	\$4,025.00	\$225.00	\$5,175.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$225.00	\$5,175.00	\$349.00	\$8,027.00	\$225.00	\$5,175.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00
35	20" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (IN SOIL)	22	LF	\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$255.00	\$5,610.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$255.00	\$5,610.00	\$134.00	\$2,948.00	\$255.00	\$5,610.00	\$140.00	\$3,080.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
36	20" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (NOT IN SOIL)	22	LF	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$570.00	\$12,540.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$349.00	\$7,678.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$570.00	\$12,540.00
37	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	975	LF	\$1.80	\$1,755.00	\$1.85	\$1,803.75	\$1.80	\$1,755.00	\$1.85	\$1,803.75	\$1.85	\$1,803.75	\$3.00	\$2,925.00	\$1.85	\$1,803.75	\$1.85	\$1,803.75
38	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	80	TON	\$21.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.00	\$1,680.00	\$39.00	\$3,120.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.50	\$280.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
39	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	55	TON	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$33.00	\$1,815.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$3.50	\$181.50	\$3.50	\$192.50
40	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	\$775.00	\$387.50	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$775.00	\$387.50	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00
41	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50	LB	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
42	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1.40	\$0.35
43	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
44	SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
45	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	6260	SY	\$0.50	\$3,130.00	\$1.40	\$8,764.00	\$0.25	\$1,565.00	\$0.30	\$1,878.00	\$1.40	\$8,764.00	\$0.01	\$62.60	\$0.01	\$62.60	\$1.40	\$8,764.00
46	COIR FIBER MAT	75	SY	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$450.00
47	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	275	LF	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$3.80	\$1,045.00	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$3.80	\$1,045.00	\$3.80	\$1,045.00	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$3.80	\$1,045.00	\$3.80	\$1,045.00
48	WATTLE	25	LF	\$7.60	\$190.00	\$6.50	\$162.50	\$17.60	\$440.00	\$10.25	\$256.25	\$10.25	\$256.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.25	\$256.25	\$10.25	\$256.25
49	SEEDING AND MULCHING</																		

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Dellinger, Inc.		Dane Construction, Inc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC		Keystone Contracting Co.		S.T. Wooten Corp.		Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.		T.A. Loving Co.		Palmetto Infrastructure	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
54	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$820.00	\$410.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$820.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$410.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$820.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$410.00
55	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
56	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
57	REFORESTATION	1	ACR	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
58	REMV EXIST STR ***** STA 13+99.00 -L-	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$59,100.00	\$59,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
59	PDA TESTING	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
60	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ****, STA 13+99.00 -L-	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,110.00	\$18,110.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
61	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	49	CY	\$750.00	\$36,750.00	\$600.00	\$29,400.00	\$686.40	\$33,633.60	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$815.00	\$39,935.00	\$1,200.00	\$58,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$58,800.00
62	BRG APPR SLAB ***** STA 13+99.00 -L-	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,790.00	\$12,790.00	\$16,225.00	\$16,225.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
63	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	6872	LB	\$0.90	\$6,184.80	\$1.15	\$7,902.80	\$1.07	\$7,353.04	\$1.00	\$6,872.00	\$1.35	\$9,277.20	\$1.19	\$8,177.68	\$1.00	\$6,872.00	\$1.50	\$10,308.00
64	HP12X53 PILES	150	LF	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$66.11	\$9,916.50	\$138.00	\$20,700.00	\$77.00	\$11,550.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00
65	STEEL PILE POINTS	10	EA	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$192.25	\$1,922.50	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
66	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	180	LF	\$88.00	\$15,840.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$90.85	\$16,353.00	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$115.00	\$20,700.00
67	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	137	TON	\$42.00	\$5,754.00	\$45.00	\$6,165.00	\$42.00	\$5,754.00	\$74.00	\$10,138.00	\$95.00	\$13,015.00	\$58.00	\$7,946.00	\$49.25	\$6,747.25	\$65.00	\$8,905.00
68	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	152	SY	\$1.50	\$228.00	\$2.25	\$342.00	\$2.00	\$304.00	\$2.00	\$304.00	\$3.00	\$456.00	\$2.25	\$342.00	\$2.00	\$304.00	\$4.00	\$608.00
69	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,295.46	\$3,295.46	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
70	3'-0"X 2'-9" PRESTR BOX BEAM	900	LF	\$233.00	\$209,700.00	\$240.00	\$216,000.00	\$234.90	\$211,410.00	\$253.00	\$227,700.00	\$235.00	\$211,500.00	\$235.00	\$211,500.00	\$220.00	\$198,000.00	\$190.00	\$171,000.00
				\$645,651.80		\$691,630.05		\$691,645.64		\$697,500.00		\$732,571.20		\$738,888.88		\$750,550.00		\$782,075.85	

- Bidder No. 1: Dellinger, Inc.
- Bidder No. 2: Dane Construction, Inc.
- Bidder No. 3: Smith-Rowe, LLC
- Bidder No. 4: Keystone Contracting Co.
- Bidder No.5: S.T. Wooten Corp.
- Bidder No. 6: Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.
- Bidder No. 7: T.A. Loving Co.
- Bidder No. 8: Palmetto Infrastructure